

Office of the Senate President

MEMORANDUM

Robert A. Wagner

TO: Obadiah Rutledge, Secretary of the Senate

FROM: Robert A. Wagner, Senate President

DATE: September 5, 2024

RE: Senate President's Appointment – Task Force on Specialty Courts

Effective immediately, I am making the following appointments:

Task Force on Specialty Courts (pursuant to HB 4001 (2024))

Member who is a district attorney, or the designees of district attorneys.

Discharge: Aaron Knott, former Policy Director, Multnomah County District Attorney's

Office

Appoint: Caroline Wong, Senior Deputy District Attorney, Multnomah County

District Attorney's Office

Please contact the Senate President's Office at <u>sen.robwagner@oregonlegislature.gov</u> or 503-986-1600 with any questions

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office

Chief Clerk's Office

Capitol Club